
Match sheet № 717

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17

The date 3 August 2025, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Atyrau 2009

Final score 5:0

Matchday 13

Location Stadium Munaishy, Atyrau

Away team Tobol 2009

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 31 Atyrau 2009 Rasul Dosan Open Play Goal

2-0 46 Atyrau 2009 Rasul Dosan Open Play Goal

3-0 56 Atyrau 2009 Nurbek Amangeldi Open Play Goal

4-0 59 Atyrau 2009 Nurbek Amangeldi Open Play Goal

5-0 74 Atyrau 2009 Bogdan Grabko Penalty

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

12 YC Tobol 2009 Riza Zhumagul Violent conduct

55 YC Atyrau 2009 Bogdan Grabko Violent conduct

72 RC Tobol 2009 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov Denying an obvious goal-scoring opportunity

Referees

Referee Amandyk Nazar, Aktau

First assistant Islamkhan Kussainov, Atyrau

Second Assistant Anton Bykov, Atyrau

Fourth official Sagadat Idrissov, Aktau

Match Inspector Anatoliy Khodin, Atyrau

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 53 Artificial lighting Not used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Atyrau 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Assanali Zhanbala HG GK

3 Eldar Temirkhan HG DF

5 Bogdan Grabko HG DF

6 Dias Askarbekuly HG DF

14 Amir Tureev HG DF

24 Ernar Esmagambet C, HG DF

8 Ayan Garipulla HG MF

10 Nursultan Zhomart HG MF

17 Akan Pobeda HG MF

9 Nurbek Amangeldi HG FW

11 Rasul Dosan HG FW

Away team Tobol 2009

№ Footballer Status Role

18 Daniil Nurzhanov HG GK

11 Ivan Uteyev HG DF

17 Zhanali Zhangbyrshy HG DF

19 Riza Zhumagul HG DF

22 Alan Kopzhassarov C, HG DF

7 Mussa Topysh HG MF

8 Nazar Zakharchenko HG MF

21 Ayat Miramov HG MF

25 Ramazan Talassov MF

20 Ivan Lemeshev HG FW

29 Nabi Talasbek HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Nurbek Zhubanov HG GK

27 Mukhammed Parukh HG DF

30 Ruslan Tolendi HG DF

19 Arlen Bissenbay HG MF

23 Ernur Sagingaliyev HG MF

29 Eraly Kamysbay HG MF

77 Roman Sukhodeev HG MF

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Sergey Zaika GK

3 Bexultan Nurmaganbetov DF

14 Timur Begalin HG MF

27 Mansur Tulegenov HG MF

9 Karim Calikhanov HG FW

10 Matvey Bruner HG FW

30 Ilyas Bagitzhan HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Renat Galimov

Assistant coach Alexander Ulchenkov

Goalkeeping coach Adilet Kaliyev

Doctor Aidos Ualitov

Doctor Zhazira Tileugaliyeva

Coordinator Kuanysh Kabdulov

Administrator Smadiyar Zhamaliden

Media officer Alikhan Amantay

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Maslenov

Assistant coach Igor Bugaev

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Chingiz Zhumanov

Coordinator Timur Urazov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Media officer Abzal Orynbayev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

60 Nurbek Amangeldi Arlen Bissenbay

60 Akan Pobeda Ruslan Tolendi

67 Assanali Zhanbala Nurbek Zhubanov

67 Ayan Garipulla Roman Sukhodeev

75 Amir Tureev Mukhammed Parukh

75 Nursultan Zhomart Ernur Sagingaliyev

75 Rasul Dosan Eraly Kamysbay

Minute Out In

46 Ayat Miramov Timur Begalin

46 Nabi Talasbek Karim Calikhanov

64 Daniil Nurzhanov Sergey Zaika

64 Alan Kopzhassarov Bexultan Nurmaganbetov

68 Zhanali Zhangbyrshy Mansur Tulegenov

73 Ivan Lemeshev Ilyas Bagitzhan

73 Ivan Uteyev Matvey Bruner
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